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’ Y. TH AMENDMENT TO
THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP
AND OF EASEMENTS, K£STRICTIONS AND COVENANTS
rOR
400 WEST HURON/ CONDOMINIUMS

This document is recorded for the purpose of arexnding the Declaration of Condominium
Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions and Covenant{hereafter the “Declaration”), for 400
West Huron Condominiums (hereafter the “Association™), which Declaration was recorded on
April 6, 2017, as Document No. 1709629057 in the Office orf«he Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, lllinois, and covers the property (hereafter the “Property”¥iezally described in Exhibit
“17, which is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

This amendment is adopted pursuant to the provisions of Article 15; Section 15.6 of the
aforesaid Declaration and Section 17 of the Illinois Condominium Property-Act-(the “Act”).
Said provisions provide that this amendment, the text of which is set forth below shall become
effective upon recordation in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, liirois, of an
instrument in writing setting forth the change, provided the same is signed and acknowledged by
the President or a Vice President of the Board or such other officer authorized by the Board of
Managers of the Association (the “Board”) and approved by Unit Owners having, in the
aggregate, at least sixty-seven percent (67%) of the total vote at a meeting called for that purpose
and provided further that it contains an affidavit by the Secretary or other authorized officer of
the Board, certifying that a copy of the change has been sent by certified mail to all Eligible
Mortgagees, having liens of record against any unit ownership.
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WHEREAS, by the Declaration recorded in the Oftice of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois, the Property has been submitted to the provisions of the Act; and

WHEREAS, the Board and the Unit Owners desire to amend the Declaration in order to
permit the Unit Owners of Unit 1501 to make certain improvements and/or alterations to the
exterior walls and roof area contiguous to Unit 1501 under the terms and conditions specified in
said Amendment; and

WHEREAS, the amendment has been signed and acknowledged by the President of the
Associaticn oz such other officer authorized by the Board, and approved by Unit Owners having
at least sixty<seven percent (67%) of the total vote at a meeting called for that purpose, and due
notice having beea nrovided to all Eligible Mortgagees holding liens of record against any unit
ownership, all in compliance with Article 15, Section 15.6 of the Declaration and Section 17 of
the Act.

NOW THEREFOREL - Axticle 8, Section 8.1 of the Declaration of Condominium
Ownership and of Easements, Restrictions and Covenants for 400 West Huron Condominiums is
hereby amended by the addition ef siew Subsection (h-1) in accordance with the text which
follows:

“8.1(h-1) Notwithstanding ary provision to the contrary in Subsection
8.1(h) above, the exterior walls and rooi ¢rea contiguous to Unit 1501 may be
modified, altered and decorated in accordance with the plans, specifications,
renderings, depictions and site plans set forth iz Exhibit A hereto (the “Work™),
without variation or deviation, 1o this Amendment; provided that the Owner of
Unit 1501 shall submit documentation reasonably catisfactory 1o the Board of
Directors as to (1) the Work’s compliance with structural-and windload pressure
limitations, and applicable law and codes (including any réguired permits); (2)
written confirmation from the warrantors that the Work will ot adversely aftect
any existing warranties related to the roof, walls or other affected zomponents; (3)
proof of homeowners insurance coverage which includes the Work. which
coverage shall be at the sole expense of the Owner of Unit 1501; and (4) preof of
personal liability insurance, at the sole expense of the Owner of Unit 1561, 1n an
amount that is acceptable to the Board based on advice from the Associatior’s
insurance consultant (proof of insurance shall be supplied annually upon
expiration of the prior years’ insurance policy — in the event of a failure to provide
evidence of insurance, the Board of Directors may increase the Association’s
General Liability and/or Umbrella <Liability coverages to provide sufficient
coverage and bill the incremental cost of said increased coverage back to the
Owner of Unit 1501). The Board may authorize minor changes to the Work, but
any major change in any aspect of the Work (including but not limited to,
location, materials, and design) shall require approval by a simple majority of the
Owners. The Owners of Unit 1501 shall be solely responsible for any
maintenance, repair, replacement or insurance of the Work. To the fullest extent
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permitted by law, the Owner of Unit 1501 shall defend, indemnify and hold
harmless the Board, Association and other Owners, and their respective agents,
employees, heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns, from and
against any and all expenses (including, but not limited to attorney’s and other
professional fees), claims, judgements, causes of action, demands, damages and
liabilities of any kind whatsoever, arising from or related to this Section 8.1(h-l)
or the Work. This Section 8.1(h-1) shall be binding on all current and future
Owners of Unit 1501, and may not be amended or deleted without the express
written consent of the Owner of Unit 1501 in addition to the amendment
procedures set forth in Article 15, Section 15.6 of the Declaration.”

EXCEPT,TO THE EXTENT EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREINABOVE, THE
REMAINING PROVISIONS OF THE DECLARATION SHALL CONTINUE IN EFFECT
WITHOUT CHANGE.

END OF TEXT O AMENDMENT
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EXHIBIT A,
{o
Article 8, Section 8.1(h-1)
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TESTS

Protectian an- comfort

Dur terrace coverlngs pfior protection

and comfort at varlou: fera) . In grderto
guerantee this camfort Lnav L= thgrgughly
tested for water reslstance, lovd-Yerring
tapacity and wind reslstance.

Water tested

s

o
At

The water resistance ang water dralnage ure
testad using 3 spray instaltation that mimics
r3in. For example, we check the how much flow
Our LBrYACE COVENings can drain and haw this
tratnage can be opumiser:

Lamargue®: Camargue® can (rain an ampur:t
ol ater equivalant 10 vaing wikh an intenisity
of 18Ccvnhr thatdast up ro 2 minutes. Thase
kind! of rains ocour on average once every 15
yesis in sl n. [Sea Belgian eain statistics:
NEBN B 52-Cildonn)

Algarve®: Algarve? Lan depizan amount of
weater equivalent to ralng | vith an intansity of
between 144 mmphr and LEu rimfur thar lasg
up to 2 minutes. Thesg kinds ol e oCrur on
averaya once every L0 vaors in Belgi:n. focs
Belgian rain statistics: NBN 8 52-011 norrej

Legune@: Laguae' cun drain anamuount ol
waler equivalent 10 raing with an inansily of
180 mm/hr that Jast up o 2 minuces. These
kinde of rains of.cur on average onge gvery 15
years in Belgium. (See Belgian raln statistics:
NBN B 52-011 norm)




[EENVEAH

Load-hearino.capacity

Terrgce coverings (e s/Sicied (o extema)
various furces (e.g. snaw! 12 Joad- beaiing
capacity is decermined v7ig s.ate strengih
calculztions canied cug oy Quriag’ ipars ond
validated chrough intarnal tests. The beuic
principle Is that the eonstruction may be i
1/200th of its lungest dimension withoue
pesmangnl delosmilies occurring,

2039 -1

Coamargue™ and Algarve® luad-hearing copouny

I RYERE!
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TESTS

The load-bezring capacity of the Comargus®
and Algarve® is tlependenl 0 Lhe hasin
steucture and ihe surlace arga, Lsing the
[nltawing diagram. the load-beariry capaciy
tzpeading on the Span B Pivar dimenslong
ore given,

] 2 A R h 3
O B

Span {moy

Example: @ \rraee covering with 9 4374 mm
Spoa ang g 5635 min Fivet cui beo o shose
agol aLleast 110 kgfin? {= 2160 ky!)
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Wind tests

In vrdar w getenmis g tesdnd forces that sur ter-
race coverings and ver.ical i nrataction screens
can withstang, wind wnnel 87, weré curmed out,
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Scott A. Peterson

From: Hamiin, Dona:d (-
Sent Tuesday, Febiruary 28, 2017 8:58 AM

To: Scatt A, Peterson

Subject: RE: Smnith Resident 400 West Huron Chicago

Yes, don’t think any weight was indicated for that but it would certamnly be fine.

Donald W. Hamlin, S.E.

Vice Prasident ’
Thornton Tomasetti

330 N. Wabash Avenue, Sute 1500

Chicago, IL 60611

From: S¢cott A PetersonddNERNENDEESIE

Sent: Tuesday, Februsry 28, 2017 8:55 AM

To: Haeakn, Donald l

Subject: RE: Smith Resident 400 West Suron Chicago
Thank yau Don. Does this alsa confirm the Pergola that was on the dravings?

SCOTT A. PETERSON

s
2

This mcusage sy Conlan orprivivged sk i o body Jad
delaeriag it 1o the mronded aecipion], you mesl not access, S0Py, illote, wie, or Lke
sevdis tny pephy emasl amct duele e e origna 30 3y Cofry frorm yawr Iysicm. Thank you,

From: Hamiin, Donalo RN .

Sent; Monday, February 27, 2017 3:05 PM

To: Scott A Peterson« iR

Subject: RE: Smith Resldent 400 West Huron Chicago

# vt e et ine Intonded sciBenl, or the &1, \ayee f agent responslbhe fed
¥ #xtion basod upen the message. O this Fonice vl sentin eviar, plajc paithytne

Scotr,
Qur memo is attached,

Thanks,
Doa

LUwin Loy
RECORDER OF DEEDS
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Donatd W. Hamlin, 5.E,
Vics President
Thomton Tomasetti
330 N. Webash Avenue, Suite 1500
Chicego, IL 80511

From; Scatt A Petersongduiinmutieiime

Senl: Wednesday, Februaty 22, 2017 11:07 AM
To: Hamiin, Donald
Cc: weihing, David

P; Bennctl, April Ry > A1 Smith

Subject; RE: Smith Resicent 400 West Huron Chicagn
Pen,
This date works.

Thank you.

SCOTT A, PETERSON

This meriape may contain sonlidential os praclerey Inlermaden in body and STIachment. 1 ¥OU M2 ASt 2 Laltnded rrciplen, of Whe employer of Jpend tesp osi fo
delivaring it 10 the inionded recipieni, you st néc accrss, copy, disciose, obe. of t2Yt iny acllon Baid vpan Lhe Reakags. 1 b hedsage wias sont bnrier, 3 23se aiify Ihe
tender by rephy ermalland dEicle the origlnat and sy copy from yow Friteen, Thank yeu,

From: Hamiin, Donatd e

Sent: Wednesday, February 22, 2017 8:43 At

To: S¢ott A. Peterso
Ce: welhing, David Bennett, ApAl < R - 5103 Smith

Subject: AE: Smith Resident 400 West Huren Chiczgo

Thanks Scar,

Enﬂaqn:mniusnnn:acumcnuaﬂtaﬁgEuan2 day an Monday, Feb 27. PP ase iet me know if thera are any problems
with that date.

Dan
Donakt W. Hamlin, S.E.

Vice President
Thomion Tomagedt

s

LUwi

.’.Q
4

f
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130 N, Wabash Avenue, Suite 1500
Chicage, L 60611

.
Ftom: Soott A, Ruuﬁu_!

Sent: Tuesday, Februzry 21, 2017 4:34 Pm

To: Hamiin, Dunald
Cc: Weihing. David ; Bennew, Apri R ~na Sith

ubject: RE: 5mith Aesldent 400 West Huran Chicagn

Don,

Attached please find the executed propasal for the roof deck structural review based on the Landscape Plans provided to 1.
Please follow up with your Eiming to complete the review.

Thank you.

SCoTT A. PETERSON

This P Mady ' - gt ged in hbodyand :in!n:l_rn.-.:.:non..unfn:r!...-5.23303!{3.1i;a.‘
g!n_.i.snrnﬂna~ai.l=5§_§-nnnwra.o'r&un.nu.r.:ﬂ! .u.n!_clnn..ﬂx.acoo.__7n9-=uum.zgriﬂcn¢!u:nl.!ﬂi‘. keare iy vhe
u!‘nqrn.nl::[uuionrisliﬂciuﬁnuinnss_d!iq.ﬁkl.g-.u.r

Fram: Hamliin, Danaiddediili SPICLECEy SIPTOPR
Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2017 2:07 ¥

Ta: Scolt A. Peterson « SRR
Ce: Welhiing, David g 6=, Asr .

Subjecy: RE: Senith Resident 400 West Huron Chicago
Scorr,
Our proposal is attached,

Thanks,
Don

Donalkd W. Haemlin, S.E.

Vice President

Thomton Tomasatts

A30 N, Wabash Avehue. Suite 1500
hicago, iL_E05

Y’ i‘:‘\ LN W 1y !'N\f j f

L,r
RECORDER OF DEEDS
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From: Scatr A. PetersongdipiliNNNEE
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2017 10:11 AR

To: Hamiin, Donal RSN

Subfect: RE: Sinith Resident 200 West Huron Chicsge

Don,

Let's review withoul permit as a srarting place.

SCOTT A, PETERSON

THd MONICE My " Lof 8 prisdeged nh i body 3nd nachment, §yawe e not Lhe tended reciownl o thy Cftisloee 1 dpont FEspOR LD far
dehering it to he imended reopleny. Yoy mutl rm actese, copy, dadere, ac, OF L3AE 34y Jcticn based Npan Lhe Mewddre. o Ibis mpiace w3y sent i e, pl3re pality ihe
Hemder by a¢ply emad 4nd dckte the argingt and any capy from yar sysiem. Thaok yau,

From: Mamiin, Dona|d ARSI, .,

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 10:06 AM

To: Scott A PetersoniNNNENIN

Subject: RE; Smith Resident 400 West Kuron Chicago

Scor,

Thanks for the drawings, this is the clearest leading info I've ever seen lor landscaping items. Regarding fee, d=
provide caleulations for permit review? That would have 2
loading is ok. Please let me know,

~Rozedto
big impack on fee compared 1o just sending .~ 314 sayl 1g that the

DOon

Oonald W. Maméin, 5.E,

Vice President

Thomion Tomaseni

330 N, Wabash Avenue, Suile 1500
Chicago, IL 60611

From: Seott A. Petz rson JENENTRSN NN

Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2027 9:15 AM

Ta: Hamiin. Ponak! >

Subjert: Smith Resident 400 West Huron Chicago

Lugmuuuwii
RECORDER OF DEE

¥ 40
)
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Jon,
Good Morning.

Below is the link to the deck locations and weights,
Wilt need to work on {he pergola suppon,

Pease tet me know if you can provide a NTE fee for your work?

Thank you.

"

ScoTT A. PETERSON

e
L ]
I

Thia e 2230 M7 chrbinn Combdentls O proster 0 el s in bady bad ala chonemni. 1) yeu 3re ol Wie incnded Fetipient, 91 the worphkrree o1 anent repenubie lar
g 1o e i 2 WOU MRS GOT 3606, womy. Yisdhore, ust. ot Lake 2oy amisn baved ypon 1he Mersage. M Ibiy Mcasage was wOnLin crror, pled b ROLTy the

sender by repiy ermall and $ehtc the oiigingl ud any Ry Lem o sysem, Thank you.

thailsd ledy for the Gon and use of the Axnsed aldnczae (s’ This

Tac inforoauon itk il end Iy may conni
TRESIIfE Of 3177 PIT therrod rao) aek be disclasod, copled, distribuced o roua sl by sy pe aos withest iacwinn brom the gk ¥ ywu arc oot the ine wed
bdreszze pleae koofy the wonder ieediacety, and dokcte thls axciass

b may conlain =l imf ion thaz i Intended sokly lor the =0 w3t of the nasned 36 red ioe (4], This

‘The taforesdon kn Dis cmall aod aay
wcIige of amy part thorenl e g3t be dhsclased, eogeed, diseribuud or rotsined

aldreszee, pleaxs noufy die seruler inmmodiately, and delons Lble messipe.

any person withoe! athorizsilon lrom the addrestee. B you are 001 b s edcd

anu use of the e addrestee(s). This

Foe rdorsastion in chls couil vad any souuch Iy contan cowfidenial i ot Ls § d for b

Mgl af 3ay pan thereod most sok be tipder d, copied. distnbured or retained by any perien withoul froen the address Uy, 3t anl e Inkended

agdrezzee. plese nodfy e sender mevedtacly, sod dokce tis puman.

The iafarmalin (0 Wis roall and any h Y Cortan trolatoonat ink thacis Intended Rlely for U Aottty xd o5 6. U Rarmed Ad-rsson(s). This

PETIOEE o Iulﬂglﬁﬂpfgqﬁﬂlnﬁgilqﬂﬁﬁaf.!wvnag%vﬁé—-onpvn.Enunln..:-ﬁ.unuu!.n.nrlq.ﬁa
y . by g4y paaags.

The information im 1hi; zod any MY @A tiak s dnuended selely Far the attentic g us: of Hae Rarmed 3ddroymro(s). This

T Ao Uas Héd, If you are tor the inw nded

23z o 3oy pan, thoreod st ned be dircdesol copicd. disuibward or rerined by aay persos withesl
3k wexee, please nalify the sndoe immcdiatety, and delete this messase.

f'/'f“ﬂ-_-»-,.____ﬂr
SR S SN

e Ve
NN

- GO
RECORDER OF pE
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- LO0I G

liseaion Touseesi Memorandum

™ Scolt A Pelerson PROA Donald VW Hamfin, 5.E.
oAy Alps Consiruction Inc DATE February 27, 2017
[ Structural Review of Planter Loads MIOECT . C1{7049.00
PROECT 1 RSk
= Ay Smith R m.nlqwmn A00 V¥ Huwon

As requested, Thornlon Tomasetdi has reviewsd the ability of the ox ©img ¢ snerete framing at
Levets 15 and 16 1o suppod proposed pleater loada al the outdoor arco. The planter welphts
and lecalions used in our enalysis are 88 shown on dravings L-13.15 and 103,16 by Scelt
Byron & Co. dated 121216 These drawings are gllached "5 rence.

Baved on cur analysis. the existing {ramisg is able ta =ipput ait ol lhe proposed planters, as
shown on the above noted dravinge, with no oddition 3l 1 vinforcement requirad.

Please contact us i there ar2 any queslions o7 misals.

T YaAhoTh AvEve. Sude (550 | Calzags T SOG1 TSR e T I N N ST R
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EnduralLED MR16 LED Bullyte (BL5016) specification Sheet

Projsct Name: Location: MF@G: Philips Hadco
Fixture Tyne; ‘ Catalog No.: Qly:
Ordering Guide
5-13/16" Example: BL5016 A S7 LED? C
(147 mm)

Product Code | BLEO1E EnduraLED MR16 LED Builyla

} Finlah A Black
N G Verds

H Bronze
- . Mounting 87 . Mounling Stake
2[713/':_1?} LED LED7 TWMR16 1
l m ccy c Cool 4000K
W Warm 2700K

2-3/8"
(60 mm]

’ *1 Lamp comas inslatted a4 integral par of lixiure and tan not be ordered sepasals,

|

Specifications

HOUSING:
Dis-casl marine grade aluminum alioy, Fully-adjustable swivel arm wilh vibraton pecof locking teath. Fully rolatable shroud, double gaskeled, die-cast marine grede ailay
aluminum, ¥* NPS male throads 10 scraw onlo accessory mouniing slake of jui cifer, b, sold Separalaly. Gaskeling is silicons. Faslennts are 300 saries sizinkess steel,

FINISH;
Thermosat polydsier powdercoat Is electrosialically eppled alier a five-siage conversion clarang wrocess and bondsd by heat fusion thermosotting.

LAMPING:
Fealures acliva cooling teahnology ta disperse heat, Whila high brightness {HB) LEDs, Dellv:s | 0% |umen malnlanance at 20,000 hours, Cool white (4,000K nominal). Warm

whila (2,700K nominal). Instant-on light, Emits viriually no UVAR light beam, 20,000+ hours ratea 1. "0 UV and Cool Baam (no IR).

OPTICAL ASSEMBLY:
24* baam angle for a cleary defined beam spread. Cloar tompered glass affixed at 10° angle for nalural &faariap

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY:

Bipin sockat type {GUS5.3) wilh 250° € high lemperatura ieflon coatad wire feads. Slainless stael relention clip'ciuxed lo 3n=tet to sacurely hold lamp b placa. 12 Voll fnlwre is
pre-wited with 3-ft pigtall of 18-2 AW, 105" C, SPT-1W wita, Low vollage quick coaneclor, catalog #LVC3 included lur 2asy | 0ck-up Io (ha low veltaga supply cable, not
included. 12 Vol system raquires remete transformer, not Included,

WARRANTY:
Five-yoar limited wamanty.

CERTIFICATIONS:
ETL Usled to U.5. safaly slandards for wol localions. ¢ETL listed to Canadian safely slandards for wal focallons, Manufactured 10 iSO £01:2748 Standards,

Width:
2 1316 (1)

Length:
§ 13/16" (147 mm)

Max, Weight:
1,48 16

150 9001:2008 Regislered Paga 1ol 1

[PH l “ [.DS Nola: Philigs reservas the right to modity tho above detalls to reflact changes in the cost ol malerials and/or production and/ar dasign wittout prior nolice.
100 Crattway Drive, Littesiown, PA 17340 | P: +1-717-359-713) F: +1-717-359-9284 | htipJ/twww.hadco.com | Copyright 2011 Philips

I
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Forever Bright

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

Finish: | Our naturally etched finishas whl withstand the test of time, Al finishes are
individually treated insuring consistency, Our meticulous apglication results
int & fixtura that truly becomes “a one of a kind®

Electrical: Available in 9-15V

Modet SPJ-MWW: Labels: ETL, Standard Wet Label
' C-ETL

Flnish: Matte Bronze

Wall Washer

DESCRIPTION

Model#: SR-MWW2

Material: Cast Brass

Electrical:  3-15V

Engine: Interchangeable - REC
1W, 2W, 4w

Lumens: 85, 125,250

Color Temp: 2700K

Mounting:  1/2°NPT.

LED: Nichia

5t
Interchangeabls-REC l
Adjustable key swivel |
Wy l
((Iww Woet Listed
CRDERING INFORMATION
Model# Finighes Wattage Lumens Color Temp, Eieelrical
SPJ-Mww2 MBR W 85 700K g-15Y
V= Vude GH = GunMatel W [ TH0K 5
M= Moss 8 = Black L 1 4000K
Ab = AedBass R = Rusly W 250 SQ00K

MBR = Watte Branze PYDP= PVD Pelishag
S8 = SallnPrass  PVDS= FVD Salln

WWW.SP|LIGHTING.COM
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Planter Options

Trough Planters

All Planters to be in Black — not color shown
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Robert McGeeney, am the President of the Board of Managers of 400 West Huron
Condominiums Association, an lllinois not-for-profit corporation and condominium established
by the aforesaid Declaration, and by my signature below do hereby execute the foregoing Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration pursuant to Article 135, Section 15.6 of the Declaration and
Section 17 of the lllinois Condominium Property Act.

EXECUTED tiis / Jf Aay of May __,2018.

b %M/

%’GSIdCD‘[

Acknwlecgment \_/
(in A Representzavy Capacity)

This instrument was acknowledged before me May 47, 2018 by Robert McGeeney as
President of 400 West Huron Condominiums.

0 L OCo, 00

Notary Public Signature

RICHARD C CALMELAT
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of tlinois
My Commissian Expires Aug 18, 2021
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CERTIFICATION AS TO UNIT OWNER APPROVAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Dana Dressler, state that 1 am the Secretary of the Board of Managers of 400 West
Huron Condominiums Association, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation and condominium, and
as such Séeretary and the keeper and custodian of the books and records of said condominium, |
hereby certify that the foregoing amendment was approved by Unit Owners having, in the
aggregate, at icast sixty-seven percent (67%) of the total vote, at a special meeting of the Unit
Owners duly noticed, convened and held for that purpose on March 28, 2018 at which a quorum
was present throughsui; and that such approval by the Unit Owners has not been altered,
modified or rescinded in any manner but remains in full force and effect.

. Dana_teaslon

Secretary

DATE: May | 7,2018
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO ELIGIBLE MORTGAGEES

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
1SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Dana Dressler, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and state that | am the Secretary
of the Board of Managers of 400 West Huron Condominiums Association, an lllinois not-for-
profit corpesation and condominium, and that pursuant to Article 15, Section 15.6 of the
Declaration ot“Cendominium Ownership for said condominium, written notice of the foregoing
amendment has beei sent by certified mail to all Eligible Mortgagees of record against any Unit
in the aforesaid condemizium, prior to the date of this affidavit.

D Dtesslin

Seoretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to
before me this {7 day
of May . 2018

SR P

Notary Public

RICHARD C CALMELAT
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lllincis

My Commission Expires Aug 18,2027}
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EXHIBIT 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 23 TO 28 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 7 IN HIGGINS LAW AND CO’S
ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 9. TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN;

EXCEPT:

RETAIL PARCEL I

THAT PAR7 .COTS 23 TO 28 BOTH INCLUSIVE, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +34.26 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND
LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.94 FEET
CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BOUNDARY
PROJECTED VERTICALLY. IN BLOCK 7 IN HIGGINS LAW AND CO’S ADDITION TO
CHICAGO IN THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE i4, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT
28; THENCE NORTH 90°00°00” WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOTS 27 AND 28
AFORESAID 41.17 FEET, THENCL Z7ORTH 00°01°42” WEST 57.11 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 90°00°00” WEST 7.10 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°01'42™ WEST 2.23 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90°00°00” WEST 8.42 FELT: THENCE NORTH 00°01°42” WEST 8.71
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90°00°00 EAST 56.69 FET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF
SAID LOT 28; THENCE SOUTH 00°01°42™ EAST _AYONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT 28
AFORESAID 68.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

ALSO EXCEPT:

RETAIL PARCEL 2:

THAT PART LOTS 23 TO 28 BOTH INCLUSIVE, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL
PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +13.94 FEET CHICAGO CITY ZATUM AND
LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION Cr +2.42 FEET
CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN ITS HORIZONTAL BUUNDARY
PROJECTED VERTICALLY, IN BLOCK 7 IN HIGGINS LAW AND CO’S ADDITION TO
CHICAGO IN THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 28:
THENCE NORTH 90°0¢°00° WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 28 AFORESAID
17.95 FEET: THENCE NORTH 00°01°42" WEST 20.46 [FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING: THENCE NORTH 90°00°00” WEST 40.57" FEET; THENCE NORTH
00°01°42” WEST 28.75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90°00°00” WEST 30.31 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 00°01°42” WEST 18.84 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90°00°00” EAST 70.88 FLET,
THENCE SOUTH 00°01°42 EAST 47.59 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
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ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Commonly Known As:

Permanent Index Number:

through and including:

400410 West Huron Street, Chicago, IL 60654

17-09-120-013-0000
17-09-120-014-0000

A l\l_i‘\i

COU Couinil
<ECORDER OF DEED>

CQF\V {f\(ﬁr FE\ TY A



